have been published in the Mémorial C for the first time on 12 November 2014 and have been amended on 
21 May 2025. The SICAV is registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register under number 
B-191464. 

The SICAV’s initial capital is of thirty one thousand Euro (EUR 31,000.-) divided into three hundred and 
ten (310) Shares of no par value. The SICAV’s capital is represented by fully paid up Shares of no par value. 

At all times the SICAV’s capital will be equal to the Net Asset Value of the SICAV and will not fall below